;i GITY COUNCR
| BTLANTA, GEORGIA

-
».

*
13
«
1

AN ORDINANCE BY

FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

03- £ -0634

AN ORDINANCE ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING FROM FEDERAL
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA) THE TOTAL SUM OF $2,834,400 AS
RECOMMENDED FROM THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) FY 2003-2005 IN THE INDIVIDUAL
AMOUNTS OF $860,000 FOR PEACHTREE HILLS, $974,400 FOR LINDBERGH
DRIVE, AND $1,000,000 FOR EAST WESLEY AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Atlanta Regional Commission through the FY 2003-2005 TIP has
issued Local Government Project Assistance (LGPA) agreements to the State of Georgia
Department of Transportation (GDOT) for the purpose of constructing public
improvements inclusive of traffic calming, and

WHEREAS, GDOT has recommended project numbers AR-AR BP 293: Sidewalks on
Peachtree Hills from Peachtree to Lindbergh, AT-AR BP138: Pedestrian Improvements
on Lindbergh Drive from Peachtree Road to Cheshire Bridge Road, and AT-AR BP 301:
Pedestrian streetscape improvements in the East Wesley Neighborhood from Piedmont to
Peachtree Street, and

WHEREAS, the LGPA’s, attached as Exhibits A-C, require a 20% match against funds
provided through the Regional TIP, and

WHEREAS, companion legislation to this ordinance, to appropriates $1,041,964 in
Transportation Impact Fees in order to meet the local matching requirements for
receiving the LGPAs, and

WHEREAS, the budget commission of the City of Atlanta has recommended increasing
the estimated receipts in the amount of $2,834,400

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA as follows:

Section 1: That the 2003 Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget Department of Public
Works budget is hereby amended as follows:




ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

1B02 J53X0210KX90 Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

631101 Federal Grants/Entitlements $2,834,400.00
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS
1B02 MI11F0750KX90 Peachtree Hills

774001 Fac. Other Than Bldgs $ 860,000.00

MI1F0751KX90 Lindbergh Drive

774001 Fac. Other Than Bldgs $ 974,400.00

M11F0752KX90 East Wesley

774001 Fac. Other Than Bldgs $1,000,000.00
$2,834,400.00

Section 2: The Chief Procurement Officer is hereby authorized to execute appropriate
construction agreements totaling $2,834,400.

Section 3: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby
repealed.



03-0-0634

Y Smith

Y Starnes
NV Young
B Winslow

Y Archibong

Y
Y
Y

Anticipate & Approp.
Fed. Highway Admin.

Fauver
Shook
Muller

RCS# 4733
5/19/03
5:18 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

FILE

YEAS:
NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

NOT VOTING:
EXCUSED:
ABSENT

Y Moore

Y Martin
Y Maddox
Y Boazman

$2,834,400.00 from
for TIP Projects

P OO O W

Y Mitchell
Y Norwood
Y Willis
NV Woolard

03-0-0634




:0L paliajey

0] 18J8Y 0] Jajoy
paliajey sleq

:0] pailajey

pallsjey &eq

7T
ale= i s/ é oL pousioy

CO-SU-G
49410 8410 padisjey 8leQ

NOILOV S.HOAVI (opis ‘Ao @8S) PIOH ‘APY ‘Aed (opis ‘A2l 93S) PIOH ‘APY ‘AB4 Y3434 H3d¥d TYNOSHId

n_
-uonoy -uondy Y3434 ® Av3d pug 1doavist O
Y3434 ® 3SI1H3AQY O
m|
7

siaquiapy slaquisiy

Jeyn neyn H3434 1HOd3d 4viN©3d

5 T dIMNOAN H3434d ._.mezop\
.y o e -

cooz 6 T AUW solIWWOoD 83)IWLWO)D MSN 8 ﬂ AW

=) B RSE —

0] Jajey

*sAsoddnd
NS AsCRRTIRUS ¥AHIO ¥04 GNV XTTISAM ISVA ¥0d

Mabg ,/nc ,7> - , ,‘ ; 000°000°T$ GNV “HATIA HOUALANTT
N r¢ — , 404 000°%.6$ “STITH HTALHOVHd
leomuw‘ﬁy;_,>>_ﬂmwmwp/ SIOQUIB N eladrin ; Y04 000°098% 40 SINNOWV
ﬂvl\ T M ! g i \ TVOAIATONT HHL NI S00Z-€00C X4

| L . )N , (d11) RViD0dd INIWAAOUIWI

. €007 6 T AVA ([ HoUI0 Y NOIIVINOJSNVIL TVNOIOEM
L (epis o1 0as) ploH APy ‘ney | (apis 1 a8s) ploH 'ApY ‘ney AHL WOYd QHANARWODTH SV
i Uiy :uol 00%°%£8°Z¢$ 40 WOS 'TVIOL HAHL
c ,,. e ; (VMHI) NOILVYLSINIWAV AVMHOTH
m“_ ) eyo \ TVIIQIA WO¥A ONILVINdOdddV

. / . ANV ONILVAIDIINV FONVNIQHO NV

a3i41143n ored ‘ FALITHNOD HATINDAXA/AINVNIA

29JIWWOD f X9 IONVNIQE0 NV
810A OHO ©8IOAADO WssuoD[]

sbuipesy \ (80T SIYL 6A0qY SHIM 10N o)

pig0] PuzgisiO  puzEl | . ye90- Q -€0

NOILOV TIONNOD TVYNIS




